

Lions Club of Flinders Island Inc.

Lions Club of Flinders Island Inc. P O Box 67 WHITEMARK 7255

10 May 2018

Ms Carol Cox, Mayor and Councillors C/- Council Chambers 1 Davies Street WHITEMARK 7255

Dear Mayor Cox (and Councillors),

I am writing, on behalf of the Lions Club of Flinders Island, to seek permission to place a name (only) sign next to the nine (9) roses dedicated to passed members.

We believe that this would allow friends and family to recognise roses dedicated in their name.

In requesting this, it is not our members intention to identify the club on the signs.

In anticipation of your favourable consideration,

Yours sincerely

Jim Hughes Club President

> Lions Club of Flinders Island Inc. PO Box 67 Whitemark TAS 7255